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SPEX CertiPrep P

XE SPEX 60 FiE R A HYER
Volatile Organics Mix

ACCREDITED|

60 EHEA S F 5% EPA524.2, EPA 624, EPA 8260B
P/S Benzene 71-43-2
PRI Bromobenzene 108-86-1
B 5t Bromochloromethane 74-97-5
—IR L Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
=R Bromoform 75-25-2
R F bt Bromomethane 74-83-9
T n-Butylbenzene 104-51-8
(=S sec-Butylbenzene 135-98-8
AT 2R tert-Butylbenzene 98-06-6
T4 S Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5
S Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
LK Chloroethane 75-00-3
ZE Chloroform 67-66-3
A H b Chloromethane 74-87-3
2-F 2-Chlorotoluene 95-49-8
RIS 4-Chlorotoluene 106-43-4
1,2- " R-3-F A K 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8
— A B Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1
1,2- "R Ok 1,2-Dibromoethane 106-93-4
IR Dibromomethane 74-95-3
12- &% 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1
13- &% 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
14- &% 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
ZEH T Dichlorodifluoromethane 75-71-8
L,I-—& ok 1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3
12-—& Ok 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
1,1I-—& 2% 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4
Ji-1,2-— 5 2N cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2
J-12- "R L) trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
1,2- & Akt 1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5
1,3- & Ak 1,3-Dichloropropane 142-28-9
2,2- A NKE 2,2-Dichloropropane 594-20-7

EFFICIENCY

KEAHK




SPEX CertiPrep P

1L,1- & Ak
JIRi-1,3- = SR i

13- 5N
V4% S
NE-1,3-T 20
EARES
45 AR R
ZEHRE

2z

NSRS

B
L,1,1,2-P450 2. 4%
1,1,2,2-P95 2. 4%
Iy

L1L1- =& 2k
1,1,2- =5 LK
=R
=HE T
1,2,3- =& Ak
1,2,4-= W3
B =
W

') —F2K
PR

X R

%5 60-BIG-MIX

%5 60-BIG-MIX-200
%5 : 60-BIG-MIX-2000

EFFJCIENCY

WKL
WL
WKL

1,1-Dichloropropene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ethylbenzene
Hexachlorobutadiene
Isopropylbenzene
p-Isopropyltoluene
Methylene chloride
Naphthalene
n-Propylbenzene

Styrene
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Vinyl Chloride

m-Xylene

o-Xylene

p-Xylene

1000pg/mL R
200pug/mL AR
2000pg/mL AR

ImL
ImL
ImL

HEAHE

563-58-6
10061-01-5
10061-02-6
100-41-4
87-68-3
98-82-8
99-87-6
75-09-2
91-20-3
103-65-1
100-42-5
630-20-6
79-34-5
127-18-4
108-88-3
87-61-6
120-82-1
71-55-6
79-00-5
79-01-6
75-69-4
96-18-4
95-63-6
108-67-8
75-01-4
108-38-3
95-47-6
106-42-3

B P&T W
W) P&T HIlE
W) P&T Wl



SPEX CertiPrep P

54 PR R MEH LIRS

ACCREDITED|

Volatile Organics Combination Mix (Analyte Mixes A, C, & D)

s4 EEAD
K Benzene 71-43-2
IR Bromobenzene 108-86-1
B 5t Bromochloromethane 74-97-5
—IR A Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
IR Bromoform 75-25-2
T n-Butylbenzene 104-51-8
[ S sec-Butylbenzene 135-98-8
AT B2 tert-Butylbenzene 98-06-6
WERER T, Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5
oK Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
= Chloroform 67-66-3
2-F R 2-Chlorotoluene 95-49-8
POELEPS 4-Chlorotoluene 106-43-4
1,2- - IR-3-5A ¢ 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8
—R IR Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1
1,2- iRk 1,2-Dibromoethane 106-93-4
TR Dibromomethane 74-95-3
12-—& % 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1
1,3- 25K 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
1,4- "5 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
L1- =& Ok 1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3
1,2- & Ok 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
L1- =& L) 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4
i-1,2- — & 405 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2
-12-— R ) trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
1,2- & Ak 1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5
1,3- & ke 1,3-Dichloropropane 142-28-9
2,2- & Ak 2,2-Dichloropropane 594-20-7
1,1- &M 1,1-Dichloropropene 563-58-6
JIRi-1,3- — G TN cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-01-5
%-1,3- &N trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6
LK Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
EFFICIENCY -3- HEAE



SPEX CertiPrep P

ANE-13-T 20 Hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3

FHAER Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8
4-FNEF R p-Isopropyltoluene 99-87-6

TR Methylene chloride 75-09-2

%5 Naphthalene 91-20-3

NASES n-Propylbenzene 103-65-1

KN Styrene 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-PUE &k 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 630-20-6
1,1,2,2-PUS 2. %5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5

Uy Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4

R Toluene 108-88-3
1,2,3-=4&0F 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 87-61-6

1,2,4- =57 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 120-82-1
L1LI-=& Okt 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6
L12-=8 ok 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5

= Trichloroethene 79-01-6
1,2,3-=& ke 1,2,3-Trichloropropane 96-18-4

1,2,4- = HFIER 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 95-63-6
W=HZ 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 108-67-8

] — FA 2R m-Xylene 108-38-3
B 0-Xylene 95-47-6

Xt —HK p-Xylene 106-42-3

M5 5242-VCX WEE: 2000pg/mL &AL 1mL B P&T W
'S 5242-VCX-200 W 200pg/mL fAFH: 1mL 7). P&T HIfE
M5 5242-VCX-200G WEE:  200pg/mL AR 1mL B P&T W
alt: 5242-VCX-200G, 7ML 6 “TIEA 7, FE60 4177, H160-BIG-MIX 277/

WHHE  Bromomethane — 74-83-9 ZH®HFH  Dichlorodifluoromethane  75-71-8
A% Chloroethane 75-00-3 =& R B Trichlorofluoromethane 75-69-4
S Chloromethane  74-87-3 W Vinyl Chloride 75-01-4
%5 : HICAL-VOC W 2000pg/mL fAFH: 1mL 7). P&T HIfE

##: HICAL-VOC FRig ', [ — RIS — R HI 2 7776 /% 5% K7 1000ug/mL .

EFFJCIENCY

HER



SPEX CertiPrep P

76 FHHER HEE VLIRSS

ACCREDITED|

Volatile Organics Mix (76 Components)

76 EEHADT 7 1:5%: EPA8260B
N Acetonitrile 75-05-8
g Acrylonitrile 107-13-1
TR S Allyl chloride 107-05-1
oK Benzene 71-43-2
RIK Bromobenzene 108-86-1
B 5t Bromochloromethane 74-97-5
—IR A Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
IR Bromoform 75-25-2
TR n-Butylbenzene 104-51-8
PRI HER sec-Butylbenzene 135-98-8
BT 2R tert-Butylbenzene 98-06-6
ZhALR Carbon disulfide 75-15-0
AR Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5
2-F-13-T - f 2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene 126-99-8
S Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
2-H L 2-Chloroethanol 107-07-3
ZE Chloroform 67-66-3
- PR 2-Chlorotoluene 95-49-8
POELEPS 4-Chlorotoluene 106-43-4
1,2- —R-3-F A 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8
—E IR Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1
1,2- IR 2kt 1,2-Dibromoethane 106-93-4
TR Dibromomethane 74-95-3
Ji-1,4-—&-2-T )% cis-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 1476-11-5
-1,4-—5-2-Tk trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 110-57-6
1,2- &K 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1
1,3- &% 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
1,4- &% 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
1,I-—& okt 1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3
1,2-— & Ok 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
L1-—& 4 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4
i-1,2-— & 2% cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2
Je-12-— & LN trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
1,2- 5 AkE 1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5
1,3- & Akt 1,3-Dichloropropane 142-28-9
2,2-—F Ak 2,2-Dichloropropane 594-20-7
1L1- &N 1,1-Dichloropropene 563-58-6
EFFICIENCY -5- HEAH




SPEX CertiPrep P

JIi-1,3-— & A cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-01-5
Je-1,3- &N trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6
14-— 5N 1,4-Dioxane 123-91-1
LTk Ether 60-29-7
PRI IR £ T Ethyl methacrylate 97-63-2
LR Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
INE-1,3-T 0 Hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3
TR Jot Todomethane 74-88-4
LR Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8
4- SN FEHR p-Isopropyltoluene 99-87-6
FF 3 7 0 i Methacrylonitrile 126-98-7
SR 2-Methyl-1-propanol 78-83-1
PR R R Methyl acrylate 96-33-3
FR T )75 R P Methyl methacrylate 80-62-6
TR Methylene chloride 75-09-2
25 Naphthalene 91-20-3
VEE=SN Nitrobenzene 98-95-3
2-fHFE T b 2-Nitropropane 79-46-9
Ei W Pentachloroethane 76-01-7
ki Propionitrile 107-12-0
IERZR n-Propylbenzene 103-65-1
KN Styrene 100-42-5
1,1,12-lU&E 2. %¢ 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 630-20-6
1,1,2.2-lU&E 2. %¢ 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5
VU 25 Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4
AR Tetrahydrofuran 109-99-9
FH Toluene 108-88-3
1,2,3-=&F 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 87-61-6
=& 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 120-82-1
LLI-=8& Ok 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6
L12-=& 2k 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5
—H L) Trichloroethene 79-01-6
1,2,3-=& ke 1,2,3-Trichloropropane 96-18-4
LI2-=R =8 2% 1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane 76-13-1
1,2,4- = HIHER 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 95-63-6
H=HZ 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 108-67-8
[ — FA2R m-Xylene 108-38-3
A HR o-Xylene 95-47-6
Xt —HK p-Xylene 106-42-3
%5 8260-BIG-MIX W 2000pg/mL AR ImL %5): P&T HEE

EFFICIENCY -6- AEAR



SPEX CertiPreleP

15 MR M R AUETRAR A

Volatile Analyte Mix A

ACCREDITED|

: EPA 502.1, EPA 502.2, EPA 524.2, EPA 601, EPA 624,

EPA 8240B, EPA 8260B, EPA 8310, EPA CLP VOA

=RFLE Bromoform 75-25-2
U3 Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5

S Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
=& Chloroform 67-66-3
—HIRR R Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1

L,I- =& ok 1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3
12-— &k 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
1,1- 5 L)% 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4
J-1,2- 2RV trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
1,2- & A kE 1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5
R Methylene chloride 75-09-2
1,1,2,2-PUR 2. )5% 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5

VU M5 Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4
1,1,2-=& 4% 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5

=R L) Trichloroethene 79-01-6

45 : CLPV-A WE: 200pg/mL AR 1mL Wil: P&T Wl
%5 : CLPV-AH W 2000ug/mL fAFH: 1mL 7). P&T HIEE

6 PRI U KRR B

Purgeable Gases, Mix B

J¥ES%: EPAS502.1, EPA 502.2, EPA 524.2, EPA 601,

EPA 8010A, EPA 8010B, EPA 8260B, EPA 8310

VR g Bromomethane 74-83-9
W Chloroethane 75-00-3
S ke Chloromethane 74-87-3
TR Dichlorodifluoromethane 75-71-8
=& HE Trichlorofluoromethane 75-69-4
W Vinyl Chloride 75-01-4
%5: 5022-B WREE: 200pg/mL R 1mL B P&T W
%45 : 5022-BH WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W
EFFICIENCY -7- REHH




SPEX CertiPrepr

4 0 = P IR i

Trihalomethanes

—IR R Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
IR Bromoform 75-25-2
=5 Chloroform 67-66-3
— R IR Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1
%45 : THM-X WRE: 200pg/mL AFH: 1mL %5): P&T WEE
%5 THM-XH W 2000pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T Wl

6 FhIE R YRR

BTEX Standard

J1ES%: EPA 602, EPA 624, EPA 8260B

ES Benzene 71-43-2
LR Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
FA 2K Toluene 108-88-3
A] — 2K m-Xylene 108-38-3
4B 2K 0-Xylene 95-47-6
Xt~ E p-Xylene 106-42-3
%5 : BTEX WeRE: 200pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T Wl
%5 : BTEX-1 WREE: 1000ug/mL R 1mL B P&T W
%5 : BTEX-H WE: 2000pug/mL AFH: 1mL B5): P&T WEE

5 PR A D RIS R XN
Volatile 3 Matrix Spike

H1ES % EPA 8240B, EPA 8310

L,I-—& 2% 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4

oK Benzene 71-43-2

S Chlorobenzene 108-90-7

R Toluene 108-88-3

= LN Trichloroethene 79-01-6

%5 : CLPV-MH WRE: 2000ug/mL AFH: 1mL %5): P&T WEE

EFFICIENCY -8- REHH



http://www.so.com/link?url=http://dict.youdao.com/search?q=%E4%B8%89%E5%8D%A4%E7%94%B2%E7%83%B7&keyfrom=hao360&q=trihalomethanes&ts=1512525273&t=d17b0773ed1e1e6333f35ebbca87192

SPEX CertiPrepr
8 FhIE R A VIR C [RcEmebweD)

Volatile Organics Combination Mix C

8 SE(HH 5y HES%E: EPA 624

oK Benzene 71-43-2

—IR S Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4

2-5 Lk 2 W Lk 2-Chloroethyl vinyl ether 110-75-8

Ji-1,3- — & i cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-01-5
%-1,3- &N trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6
LK Ethylbenzene 100-41-4

R Toluene 108-88-3
1,1,1-=& 4% 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6

HT: 624-C WRE: 200pg/mL AF: 1mL 5. P&T WEE
%5 624-CH WRE: 2000ug/mL AFH: 1mL 5. P&T WEE

3 MR RMAE YIRS D, 4303
Volatile Organics Combination Mix D, 4 pack

FES%: EPA 601, EPA 624

1,2- 5K 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1

13- &% 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
1,4-—5HK 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7

%5: 624-DH WRE: 2000pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T HIE

EFFICIENCY -9- REMH



SPEX CertiPrep P

26 FHERMEE VRIS A e
VOC Mix A
P Benzene 71-43-2
—IR A Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
=iRFLE Bromoform 75-25-2
PR Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5
K Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
2- L H LW LTk 2-Chloroethyl vinyl ether 110-75-8
ZE Chloroform 67-66-3
— A B Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1
12- &% 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1
13- &% 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
14- &% 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
1,1-—& Ok 1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3
12-— &kt 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
1,1-—& LK 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4
J-12- & L)% trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
1,2- & Ak 1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5
Ji-1,3- — &N M cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-01-5
%-1,3- &N trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6
LR Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
Rk Methylene chloride 75-09-2
1,1,2,2-PUE 2. 05% 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5
VU 25 Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4
R Toluene 108-88-3
1L,1,I-=& Ok 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6
1,1,2- =& 4% 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5
=N Trichloroethene 79-01-6
WS 624-A WREE: 2000ug/mL R 1mL B P&T W
EFFicIENCY -10- EAHE




SPEX CertiPrep P

22 PR R EH NI C
Analyte Mix C (High Level)

ACCREDITED|

22 E{EAS FEB%: EPA502.2, EPA 524.2, EPA 8260B
PEP/S Bromobenzene 108-86-1
TR e Bromochloromethane 74-97-5
—IR A Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
ET n-Butylbenzene 104-51-8
2-F 2-Chlorotoluene 95-49-8
POEIEEDTS 4-Chlorotoluene 106-43-4
1,2- =R Ok 1,2-Dibromoethane 106-93-4
IR Dibromomethane 74-95-3
12- &% 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1
13- &% 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
i-1,2- — & 205 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2
1,3- & Ak 1,3-Dichloropropane 142-28-9
LI- &A% 1,1-Dichloropropene 563-58-6
JRi-1,3- =5 7N cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-01-5
%-1,3- &N trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6
LK Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
L ARE:S Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8
LI Styrene 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-PUS 2. )¢ 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 630-20-6
1L1L,I-=& Ok 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6
1,2,3- =& N % 1,2,3-Trichloropropane 96-18-4
Hof 2 p-Xylene 106-42-3
%5 5242-CH W 2000pg/mL fAFH: 1mL 7. P&T HEE
EFFicIENCY -11- EAHE




SPEX CertiPrep P

17 MER M E VYIRS D
Analyte Mix D (High Level)

ACCREDITED|

17 E{EH 5y Ji¥5%: EPAS502.2, EPA 524.2, EPA 8260B
P Benzene 71-43-2
(=S sec-Butylbenzene 135-98-8
BT 2R tert-Butylbenzene 98-06-6
1,2-—-3-5 A kT 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8
14- 8% 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
2,2- & Ak 2,2-Dichloropropane 594-20-7
INE-1,3-T 20 Hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3
4 SR IR p-Isopropyltoluene 99-87-6
% Naphthalene 91-20-3
NASEN n-Propylbenzene 103-65-1
IS Toluene 108-88-3
1,2,3-=&0F 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 87-61-6
1,2,4-=5% 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 120-82-1
1,2,4- = FHR 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 95-63-6
YI=HK 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 108-67-8
B — F 2 m-Xylene 108-38-3
AR K o-Xylene 95-47-6

%5 : 5242-DH

WE: 2000ug/mL

EFFICIENCY -12-

fKFL: 1mL

W) P&T HIlE

HEAH



SPEX CertiPrep P

T 524.2 AHLY) 24 Fhigbs
Method 524.2 Revision 4 Mix

24 SEEAD HES#%: EPAS524.2

ACCREDITED|

PO Acetone 67-64-1
PN G Acrylonitrile 107-13-1
PRI Allyl chloride 107-05-1
2-7 2-Butanone 78-93-3
ZwAk b Carbon disulfide 75-15-0
KN Chloroacetonitrile 107-14-2
1-& Tk 1-Chlorobutane 109-69-3
Je-1,4-—&-2-T ¥ trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 110-57-6
1,1- & A 1,1-Dichloropropanone 513-88-2
LBk Ether 60-29-7
FRIE TR 2. 1 Ethyl methacrylate 97-63-2
NRALIR Hexachloroethane 67-72-1
2-CLFR 2-Hexanone 591-78-6
TR 4 Iodomethane 74-88-4
F LI I Methacrylonitrile 126-98-7
4-FREE-2- TS 4-Methyl-2-pentanone 108-10-1
RS RUT BE Tk Methyl-tert-butyl ether 1634-04-4
I MR e Methyl acrylate 96-33-3
R J7TR P s Methyl methacrylate 80-62-6
fi R Nitrobenzene 98-95-3
2-TH LA T 2-Nitropropane 79-46-9
HHE Tk Pentachloroethane 76-01-7
W Propionitrile 107-12-0
WAL Tetrahydrofuran 109-99-9
5. 5242-R4200 WRE: 200pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W
Gi'5: 5242-R4 WK E: 2000pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T HIE
EFFicIENCY -13- KEAHK




SPEX CertiPrep P

J7i% 524.3 HHLA) 69 FiRAR B S
Method 524.3 Mix B

69 EEAT 5%

P Allyl chloride 107-05-1
LHERR LR Tert-Amyl Ethyl Ether 919-94-8
FR U ik tert-Amyl methyl ether 994-05-8
oK Benzene 71-43-2
RIK Bromobenzene 108-86-1
TR e Bromochloromethane 74-97-5
—IR A Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4
=R Bromoform 75-25-2
CHERUT HETk tert-Butyl ethyl ether 637-92-3
ETH n-Butylbenzene 104-51-8
T B sec-Butylbenzene 135-98-8
AT B2 tert-Butylbenzene 98-06-6
—HRALIR Carbon Disulfide 75-15-0
FALTR Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5
S Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
=& H b Chloroform 67-66-3
2-F R I 2-Chlorotoluene 95-49-8
RIS 4-Chlorotoluene 106-43-4
1,2- " IR-3-5 N ke 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8
—R& IR Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1
1,2-IR Ok 1,2-Dibromoethane 106-93-4
IR Dibromomethane 74-95-3
12- &% 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1
1,3- 25K 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-1
14- &% 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
L1-—& Okt 1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3
1,2- & Ok 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
1,1-—& LK 1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4
Gi-1,2- — & 20 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2
J-1,2-— R ) trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
1,2- & A ke 1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5
1,3- =& Ak 1,3-Dichloropropane 142-28-9
2,2- & Ak 2,2-Dichloropropane 594-20-7
11-—& A 1,1-Dichloropropene 563-58-6
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SPEX CertiPrep P
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HE Lk
NSRS
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L,1,1,2-PY50 2 4%
1,1,2,2-M95 2. 4%
Wy
ISR
GBS

1,2,3- =&k
1,2,4- =55
LL1-=58 Lk
1,1,2-=8 K5
=R
1,2,3-= &A%
1,2,4-= HI L5
B =

] — H 2R

A FZK

xF R

Y5 : 5243-VCM

EFFJCIENCY

WRE: 2000pg/mL

cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ether

Ethyl methacrylate
Ethylbenzene
Fluorotrichloromethane
Hexachlorobutadiene
Hexachloroethane
Isopropyl ether
Isopropylbenzene
p-Isopropyltoluene
2-Methyl-2-propanol
Methyl-tert-butyl ether
Methyl acetate
Methylene chloride
Naphthalene
Pentachloroethane
n-Propylbenzene
Styrene
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Tetrahydrofuran
Toluene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
m-Xylene

0-Xylene

p-Xylene

-15-

PR

ImL

HEAHE

10061-01-5
10061-02-6
60-29-7
97-63-2
100-41-4
75-69-4
87-68-3
67-72-1
108-20-3
98-82-8
99-87-6
75-65-0
1634-04-4
79-20-9
75-09-2
91-20-3
76-01-7
103-65-1
100-42-5
630-20-6
79-34-5
127-18-4
109-99-9
108-88-3
87-61-6
120-82-1
71-55-6
79-00-5
79-01-6
96-18-4
95-63-6
108-67-8
108-38-3
95-47-6
106-42-3
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SPEX CertiPrepr

EPA 502.2 AR

VOCs ¥R BP0 &

ACCREDITED|

TENS. BRY. RWEB. BURE

Internal Standard/ Surrogate Standard/ Tuning Standard/ Fortification Solution

Internal Standard 1 4%

2-FEK

1-Chloro-2-fluorobenzene

348-51-6

5. S-935

WE: 1000pug/mL AFR: 1mL

Internal Standard 2 4%

7. P&T HIEE

EPA 502.2 A#x

1-50-2-R1 T e 2-Bromo-1-chloropropane 3017-95-6
(2B S Fluorobenzene 462-06-6
M5 5022-1 WRE: 1000pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T HIEE

EPA 502.2 %i%&N#%s Alternate Internal Standard

1-50-2-11 A e

2-Bromo-1-chloropropane

3017-95-6

4i5: S-580

WE: 1000ug/mL AFR: 1mL

%) P&T HIE

EPA 502.2 &Zi%EH#%s Alternate Internal Standard
1>4':%Tﬁ

1,4-Dichlorobutane

110-56-5

5. S-1365

W 1000pug/mL AR

7. P&T FEE

EPA 524.3 5a4L#5¥% Fortification Solution 3 ZH4)

1,2- & %-D4 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 2199-69-1
4-BLE R 4-Bromofluorobenzene 460-00-4
T Fluorobenzene 462-06-6
i 5242-F WRE: 1000pg/mL PR VA7) P&T HIEE

EFFICIENCY -16 -



SPEX CertiPrep?
EPA 524.3 R
4-RHR

GC-MS tuning Standard (BFB) 1 214

1-Bromo-4-fluorobenzene 460-00-4

%5 S-550 WREE: 1000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W
%45 : CLPV-TH WRE: 2500ug/mL AFH: 1mL 5. P&T WEE

EPA 524.3 H#s Internal Standard 144
R Fluorobenzene 462-06-6

Hi'g: 52421 WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T HE

EPA 524.3 {4 Surrogate Standard 2 44

1,2- 5 F-D4 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 2199-69-1
4-JRE R 4-Bromofluorobenzene 460-00-4
M5 5242-S WRE: 1000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EPA 524.3 &Y Surrogate 3 44>

1,2- 5 F-D4 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 2199-69-1
4-JRE R 1-Bromo-4-fluorobenzene 460-00-4
AT FH £-D3 ik tert-Butyl methyl-d3 ether 29366-08-3
%5 5243-S W 2000ug/mL fAFH: 1mL 7). P&T HIEE

EPA 5243 W45 Internal Standard 3 44

1,4- "5 FK-d4 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 3855-82-1

1,4- 5K 1,4-Difluorobenzene 540-36-3
H#-D5 Chlorobenzene-d5 3114-55-4
M5 52431 WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EPA 524.3 45 Internal Standard 1 4%
1,4- 58 1,4-Difluorobenzene 540-36-3

45 S-1540 W 1000pg/mL & 1mL WH): P&T Wl

EFFICIENCY -17 - REMH




SPEX CertiPrepr
EPA 524.3 4% Internal Standard 1404}

Chlorobenzene-d5

3114-55-4

H'5: S-815 WREE: 1000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EPA 524.3 45 Internal Standard 1 4%
1,4- & F-d4 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 3855-82-1

45 S-1310 W 1000pg/mL & 1mL Wi): P&T Wl

EPA 551 &%) Surrogate Standard 1 44}
THEUIER Decafluorobiphenyl 434-90-2

%= S-1103 WRE: 1000ug/mL AR 1mL B A

EPA 551 %% Internal Standard 144
4- IR R 1-Bromo-4-fluorobenzene 460-00-4

Hg: 5511-1 W 10000pg/mL & 1mL ). PIER

EPA 601 EfXHI/WFR Surrogate/Internal Standard

1,4- 28Tk 1,4-Dichlorobutane 110-56-5
1-5-2- A e 2-Bromo-1-chloropropane 3017-95-6
RS b Bromochloromethane 74-97-5

Hi5: 601-I WRE: 20000pg/mL AFH: 1mL 5. P&T WEE

EPA 602 H#;r Internal Standard, 4 pack 1 414y
IR a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 98-08-8

%5 5511-1 W 200pg/mL fAFH: 1mL 7). P&T HIEE

EFFICIENCY -18 - REHH



SPEX CertiPrepr

EPA 624 H#r Internal Standard

3 Hoy

1,4- & 1,4-Difluorobenzene 540-36-3
1-&-2- 1R A e 2-Bromo-1-chloropropane 3017-95-6
VR B Bromochloromethane 74-97-5

P 624-1 WRE: 1000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EPA 624 EHf#) Surrogate 344

4R 4-Bromofluorobenzene 460-00-4
S Fluorobenzene 462-06-6
TR Pentafluorobenzene 363-72-4
M5 624-S WRE: 1000pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EPA 8015 WMW#; Internal Standard 3 A%

7N -2~ F A S T 1,1,1,3,3,3-Hexafluoro-2-methyl-2-propanol 1515-14-6
7N T 1,1,1,3,3,3-Hexafluoro-2-propanol 920-66-1
2- SIS 2-Chloroacrylonitrile 920-37-6
Y%i'5: 8015B-I WPE: 5000pg/mL AR 1mL A K

EPA 8021 #HfX#Y) Surrogate 144
4R K

4-Bromochlorobenzene

106-39-8

M5 S-534

WEE: 1000ug/mL &AL 1mL

7. P&T HIEE

EPA 8260 #AfXY Surrogate Standard 3 ZH4)

4-RE R 4-Bromofluorobenzene 460-00-4
TURE Dibromofluoromethane 1868-53-7
FZK-D8 Toluene-d8 2037-26-5
45 8260-S WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EFFICIENCY
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SPEX CertiPrep P

EPA 8240 #H{R#) Surrogate Standard 3 #H%

1,2- A LKE-D4 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 17060-07-0
4RI 1-Bromo-4-fluorobenzene 460-00-4
H2K-D8 Toluene-d8 2037-26-5
%45 : CLPV-SH WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W

EPA 8260 #%i%& %% Alternate Four-Component Surrogate Standard 4 2143

1,2-—& & ke-D4 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 17060-07-0

4- IR 4-Bromofluorobenzene 460-00-4
TIRE R Dibromofluoromethane 1868-53-7
FAZK-DS8 Toluene-d8 2037-26-5
45 : 8260A-S WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T HE

EPA 8260 W#: Internal Standard 4 %)

1,4- & #-d4 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 3855-82-1
1,4- 5 1,4-Difluorobenzene 540-36-3
S HR-DS Chlorobenzene-d5 3114-55-4
TE R Pentafluorobenzene 363-72-4
%5 8260-1 WREE: 2000ug/mL R 1mL B P&T HEE

EPA 8260 WHW#: Internal Standard 3 44y

1,4- 5 FR-d4 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 3855-82-1
S #-D5 Chlorobenzene-d5 3114-55-4
S Fluorobenzene 462-06-6
45 8260A-1 WRE: 2000ug/mL AR 1mL W) P&T W
<
2, i
fv'&{& L
EFFICIENCY SPEXOrganic O]k 28
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